
Wed 5th July Teacher Strike Action - Rec, Year 1 & 3 affected 

Fri 7th July Teacher Strike Action - Rec, Year 1, 3, 5 & 6 affected 

6th - 7th July Year 6 Poplars Residential  

Wed 12th July Transition Day  

Tues 18th July  Year 6 Production Performance - 1:30pm  

Wed 19th July  Year 6 Production Performance - 9:30am 

Fri 21st July Last Day of School before Summer Holidays! 

Term Dates... 

Summer Term 2 

Office News... 

Summer Term 2023 
Term Starts: Monday 17 April 2023 

Half Term: Monday 29 May 2023 to Friday 2 June 2023 

Reminder that next week is the last week of afterschool clubs, there 

will be no clubs for the last 2 weeks of school. 

There will be Teacher Strike Action next week: 

On Wednesday,  school will be closed to Rec, Year 1 & 3. On Friday, 

school will be closed to Rec, Year 1, 3, 5 and only Year 6 children not 

going on the trip. For more information please see Class Dojo. 

We have received communication from Birmingham City Council to ad-

vise that secondary school transition day for Year 6 pupils has now 

moved from the 5th July to the 12th July, due to teacher strike action.  

Friday 30th June  


